RESOLUTION 2022-xx

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS TO RESCIND THE LOS GATOS BOULEVARD PLAN AND THE ADOPTING RESOLUTIONS 1997-036 AND 1997-038

WHEREAS, the Town of Los Gatos Town Council adopted Resolutions 1997-036 and 1997-038 on December 15, 1997 adopting the Los Gatos Boulevard Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council adopted the Commercial Design Guidelines on June 20, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council adopted the Bicycle and Pedestrian Master Plan on March

7, 2017 with Council approved revisions on September 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission unanimously recommended that the Town Council rescind the Los Gatos Boulevard Plan on December 8, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Town Council hereby rescinds the Los Gatos Boulevard Plan and the adopting Resolutions 1997-036 and 1997-038.

ATTACHMENT 2

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Los Gatos, California, held on the 18th day of January, 2022, by the following vote:

COUNCIL MEMBERS:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

SIGNED:

MAYOR OF THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA

DATE: _____

ATTEST:

TOWN CLERK OF THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA

DATE: _____